Therefore,  it  appears  that  the  importer  has  wilfully  claimed undue 
notification benefit for the impugned goods resulting into short levy of duty. 
Such  wrong claim of  notification  benefit  on  the  part  of  the  importer  has 
resulted into short levy of duty of Rs. 2,27,877/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty-
Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-Seven Only) for Bill of Entry no. 
3937986 dated 11.06.2024, which is recoverable from the importer under 
the provisions of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 (hereinafter referred 
to as ‘the Act’) along with interest as applicable under Section 28AA of the

[...]

1962  for  recovering  the  applicable  duties  from the  importer  under 
Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with the interest thereon 
as per Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962, as applicable;

c. Whether  the  goods  valued  at  Rs.  78,90,480/-(Rupees  Seventy-Eight 
lakhs  Ninety  thousand,  Four  hundred & Eighty  only)  be  confiscated 
under  Section  111(m)  &  111(o)  of  the  Customs  Act,1962  for  non-
observance of the conditions laid down for exemption from duty;

d. Whether the penalty be imposed upon them under Section 112(a) & 
114AA

of the Customs Act, 1962.

[...]

Act, 1962 read with CAROTAR, 2020 and Rules of Origin of the said 
ECTA;

 

ii. I  confirm  the  Bill  of  Entry  No.  3937986  dated  11.06.2024  be  re-
assessed without duty benefit as per section 17 of the Customs Act, 
1962 for recovering the applicable duty of Rs. 2,27,877/- (Rupees Two 
Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy Seven only) 
from the importer under Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along 
with  the  interest  thereon  as  per  Section  28AA of  the  Customs Act, 
1962, as applicable;

GEN/ADJ/ADC/863/2025-Adjn-O/o Pr Commr-Cus-Mundra I/3294496/2025

 

iii. I hold the goods valued at Rs. 78,90,480/-(Rupees Seventy Eight lakhs 
Ninety thousand Four hundred & Eighty only) are liable for confiscation 
under  Section  111(m)  &  111(o)  of  the  Customs  Act,1962  for  non-
observance  of  the  conditions  laid  down  for  exemption  from duty.  I 
impose Rs.7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven lakh only) as redemption fine in